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HOTEL BOOKING FOR DELEGATES

1. The members/students/others (as the case may be) are required to first get themselves registered as delegate for the 515t National
Convention of Company Secretaries.

2. The ICSI has taken best/ negotiated rates from some of the hotels and blocked the rooms at concessional rates for delegates of National
Convention. The delegates are advised to avail this opportunity latest by September 16, 2023. The rates may be changed post this date at
the discretion of the hotel.

3. For booking of rooms in hotel, delegates may select the hotel as per their choice from the list of hotels given below. They may
download the room booking form from the link given against that hotel’s name. They are required to fill-up details including the
Delegate Registration No. in the form and after that scanned copy of this form is required to be sent by e-mail to respective hotel.

4. All payments related to hotels are to be settled by the delegate with the hotel concerned directly.

5. All delegates may kindly note that hotel rooms shall be booked on full occupancy basis. The sharing of the room with the other
delegate is permissible and will depend completely on the mutual understanding amongst the delegates. The details of the accompanying
delegate are to be filled in the form at the time of booking of the hotel. The ICSI in no way is involved in the process and would not be
suggesting any names for sharing of room.

6. Hotels have been requested to allow delegates for early check-in, if some of them are reaching before check-in time, but this facility is subject
to availability of rooms at that point of time. Lunch is also being arranged to be served from 1.00 PM onwards at Convention venue to facilitate
such delegates who are reaching Varanasi before check-in time of their respective hotels.

7. Delegates are free to book their stay in any hotel of their choice at their own.




Sl.No

Name & Address of
the Hotel

Hotel
Booking
Form

Star
Category

Distance
from
Convention
Venue

Distance
from
Airport

Distance
form
Railway
Station

No. of
Rooms
blocked
for
delegates

Room Tariff
(Per Room Per Night
Including Breakfast + WiFi)

Single
Occupancy

Double
Occupancy

Contact No. & Person

Email Id

The Clarks
Varanasi

The Mall Rd,
Cantonment,
Varanasi, Uttar
Pradesh

5 Star

7 KM

21 KM

3 KM

Sold Out

+91 9335586876
Mr. Devesh Pathak

reservations@clarkshotels.com

Hotel Rivatas By
Ideal

The Amayaa, The
Mall Rd,
Cantonment,
Varanasi, Uttar
Pradesh

4 Star

7 KM

21 KM

3 KM

Sold Out

+91 8756410002
Mr. Abhishek Sharma

reservations@rivatas.com

Hotel The Amayaa
The Mall Rd, Near
Madin, Varanasi
cantonment,
Varanasi, Uttar
Pradesh

4 Star

7 KM

21 KM

3 KM

Sold Out

+91 8756410002
Mr. Abhishek Sharma

sales@theamayaa.com

Hotel Hindusthan
International (The
HHI)

C-21/3 Maldahiya
Rd, near Maldahiya
Crossing,
Maldahiya,
Varanasi, Uttar
Pradesh

&
Hotel HHI Varanasi
_S1stNCpdf

4 Star

9 KM

23 KM

2 KM

75

7499 + 12%
GST

7499 + 12%
GST

+91 9794344540
Mr. Arbind Kumar
Dubey

salesvarnasi@hindusthan.com
hhivaranasi@hindusthan.com

Hotel India
Benaras

Mint Road, Subroto
Chowk, Opposite
Airforce Station
Varanasi

Hotel India_Benera
s Varanasi_STstNCy

4 Star

8 KM

22 KM

2 KM

45

7000 + 12%
GST

7499 + 12%
GST

+91 9889398891
Mr. Sushil Tiwari

sales.varanasi@theindiahotel.com

Hotel Meradean
Grand

57 Patel Nagar,
Cantt, Varanasi

Hotel_ Meradean_Gr
and_Varanasi S1stN

3 Star

8 KM

22 KM

2 KM

25

6500 + 12%
GST

7000 + 12%
GST

+91 9919916777
Mr. Rajesh K Sharma

meradengrand@gmail.com

Hotel Silk City
The Mall Rd,
Varanasi
cantonment,
Varanasi, Uttar
Pradesh

Hotel Silk City Var
anasi_S1stNCpdf

3 Star

7 KM

21 KM

3 KM

44

5500 + 12%
GST

5500 + 12%
GST

+91 8808111888
Mr. Vikas Yadav

reservation@hotelsilkcity.in

Hotel Westinn
Nepali Kothi, The
Mall, Cantonment,
Varanasi

Hotel Westinn_Var
anasi_S1stNC pdf

3 Star

7 KM

21 KM

3 KM

22

5500 + 12%
GST

5500 + 12%
GST

+91 7376632099
Mr. Nitesh Singh

info@thewestinnvns.com

Hotel Rio Benaras
S 20/53-56 Buddha
Vihar Colony,
Cantonment
Varanasi

Hotel_Rio_Benaras_
Varanasi_51stNC.pd

3 Star

7 KM

21 KM

3 KM

15

5100 + 12%
GST

5100 + 12%
GST

+91 8810718660
Mr. Mridual Mishra

hotelriobenaras@gmail.com
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10.

Hotel Costa Riviera
C21/4-A-3,
Subhkamna
Complex Maldahiya,
Varanasi

o
Hotel_Costa_Riviera
Varanasi_STstNC.p

4 Star

9 KM

23 KM

2 KM

40

5000 + 12%
GST

5000 + 12%
GST

+91 6390000305
Mr. Brijesh Singh

groupgm@ecostariviera.in

11.

Hotel Darohar
Siswa, NH-56 (Near
Airport Thira
Varanasi) Babatpur
Varanasi

[

).
e

Hole\_D%har_Va
ranasi_S1stNC pdf

3 Star

18 KM

1.5 KM

21 KM

25

4500 + 12%
GST

5000 + 12%
GST

+91 8932012089
Mr. Anup Prasad

info@dharoharkashi.com

For any Hotel Booking Query please contact
Mr. Ankur aggarwal at email: ankur.aggarwal@icsi.edu, Mobile: 9015419070
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