

(Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)



Vision "To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance'

सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इक्टबर्र the truth. abide by the law.

Mission "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good corporate governance"

51st National Convention of Company Secretaries

November 2-4, 2023 | Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh

HOTEL BOOKING FOR DELEGATES

- 1. The members/students/others (as the case may be) are required to first get themselves registered as delegate for the 51st National Convention of Company Secretaries.
- 2. The ICSI has taken best/ negotiated rates from some of the hotels and blocked the rooms at concessional rates for delegates of National Convention. The delegates are advised to avail this opportunity latest by September 16, 2023. The rates may be changed post this date at the discretion of the hotel.
- 3. For booking of rooms in hotel, delegates may select the hotel as per their choice from the list of hotels given below. They may download the room booking form from the link given against that hotel's name. They are required to fill-up details including the Delegate Registration No. in the form and after that scanned copy of this form is required to be sent by e-mail to respective hotel.
- 4. All payments related to hotels are to be settled by the delegate with the hotel concerned directly.
- 5. All delegates may kindly note that hotel rooms shall be booked on full occupancy basis. The sharing of the room with the other delegate is permissible and will depend completely on the mutual understanding amongst the delegates. The details of the accompanying delegate are to be filled in the form at the time of booking of the hotel. The ICSI in no way is involved in the process and would not be suggesting any names for sharing of room.
- Hotels have been requested to allow delegates for early check-in, if some of them are reaching before check-in time, but this facility is subject to availability of rooms at that point of time. Lunch is also being arranged to be served from 1.00 PM onwards at Convention venue to facilitate such delegates who are reaching Varanasi before check-in time of their respective hotels.
- 7. Delegates are free to book their stay in any hotel of their choice at their own.

SI.No	Name & Address of the Hotel	Hotel Booking Form	Star Category	Distance from Convention Venue	Distance from Airport	Distance form Railway Station	No. of Rooms blocked for	Room Tariff (Per Room Per Night Including Breakfast + WiFi)		Contact No. & Person	Email Id
				3 0 11 10			delegates	Single Occupancy	Double Occupancy		
1.	The Clarks Varanasi The Mall Rd, Cantonment, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh		5 Star	7 KM	21 KM	3 KM	Sold Out		+91 9335586876 Mr. Devesh Pathak	reservations@clarkshotels.com	
2.	Hotel Rivatas By Ideal The Amayaa, The Mall Rd, Cantonment, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh		4 Star	7 KM	21 KM	3 KM	Sold Out		+91 8756410002 Mr. Abhishek Sharma	reservations@rivatas.com	
3.	Hotel The Amayaa The Mall Rd, Near Madin, Varanasi cantonment, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh		4 Star	7 KM	21 KM	3 KM		Sold Out		+91 8756410002 Mr. Abhishek Sharma	sales@theamayaa.com
4.	Hotel Hindusthan International (The HHI) C-21/3 Maldahiya Rd, near Maldahiya Crossing, Maldahiya, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh	Hotel_HHI_Varanasi _51stNC.pdf	4 Star	9 KM	23 KM	2 KM	75	7499 + 12% GST	7499 + 12% GST	+91 9794344540 Mr. Arbind Kumar Dubey	salesvarnasi@hindusthan.com hhivaranasi@hindusthan.com
5.	Hotel India Benaras Mint Road, Subroto Chowk, Opposite Airforce Station Varanasi	Hotel_India_Benera s_Varanasi_51stNC.p	4 Star	8 KM	22 KM	2 KM	45	7000 + 12% GST	7499 + 12% GST	+91 9889398891 Mr. Sushil Tiwari	sales.varanasi@theindiahotel.com
6.	Hotel Meradean Grand 57 Patel Nagar, Cantt, Varanasi	Hotel_Meradean_Gr and_Varanasi_51stN	3 Star	8 KM	22 KM	2 KM	25	6500 + 12% GST	7000 + 12% GST	+91 9919916777 Mr. Rajesh K Sharma	meradengrand@gmail.com
7.	Hotel Silk City The Mall Rd, Varanasi cantonment, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh	Hotel_Silk_City_Var anasi_51stNC.pdf	3 Star	7 KM	21 KM	3 KM	44	5500 + 12% GST	5500 + 12% GST	+91 8808111888 Mr. Vikas Yadav	reservation@hotelsilkcity.in
8.	Hotel Westinn Nepali Kothi, The Mall, Cantonment, Varanasi	Hotel_Westinn_Var anasi_51stNC.pdf	3 Star	7 KM	21 KM	3 KM	22	5500 + 12% GST	5500 + 12% GST	+91 7376632099 Mr. Nitesh Singh	info@thewestinnvns.com
9.	Hotel Rio Benaras S 20/53-56 Buddha Vihar Colony, Cantonment Varanasi	Hotel_Rio_Benaras_ Varanasi_51stNC.pd	3 Star	7 KM	21 KM	3 KM	15	5100 + 12% GST	5100 + 12% GST	+91 8810718660 Mr. Mridual Mishra	hotelriobenaras@gmail.com

10.	Hotel Costa Riviera C21/4-A-3, Subhkamna Complex Maldahiya, Varanasi	Hotel_Costa_Riviera _Varanasi_51stNC.pc	4 Star	9 KM	23 KM	2 KM	40	5000 + 12% GST	5000 + 12% GST	+91 6390000305 Mr. Brijesh Singh	groupgm@costariviera.in
11.	Hotel Darohar Siswa, NH-56 (Near Airport Thira Varanasi) Babatpur Varanasi	Hotel_Dharohar_Va ranasi_51stNC.pdf	3 Star	18 KM	1.5 KM	21 KM	25	4500 + 12% GST	5000 + 12% GST	+91 8932012089 Mr. Anup Prasad	info@dharoharkashi.com

For any Hotel Booking Query please contact

Mr. Ankur aggarwal at email: ankur.aggarwal@icsi.edu, Mobile: 9015419070